

SC 432/2025  
State Vs. Amit Yadav & Ors.  
FIR No. 208/2025  
PS S.P. Badli

03.07.2025

**Fresh sessions case is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered, as per rules.**

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Satish in person on bail.

Accused Amit Yadav, Nitin Yadav, Krishan Kumar and Ganesh Sharma produced from JC.

Mr. Prason Kumar and Ms. Deepali, ld. Counsel for accused Satish.

Sh. Gagan Bhatnagr, ld. counsel for accused Amit Yadav, Nitin Yadav and Ganesh Sharma.

Sh. Ajit Kumar Gola, ld. counsel for accused Krishan Kumar.

This case has been committed and assigned to this court on the Chargesheet/final report filed on 20.05.2025 against the accused persons in FIR No. 208/2025, P.S. S.P. Badli for the offence U/s 104(1)(3)/142/103(1)/238(a)/61/3(5) BNS IPC, by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini.

Let notice be issued to the IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on charge on 28.08.2025.

(VANDANA)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
03.07.2025