

IA No. 01/2025 in SC 432/2025
State Vs. Krishan Kumar
FIR No. 208/2025
PS S.P. Badli
U/s 140(1)(3)/142/103(1)/238(a)/61/3(5) BNS

24.07.2025

This is second application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of regular bail, moved on behalf of applicant/ accused Krishan Kumar.

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Ms. Kavita Sahani, ld. Proxy counsel for applicant/ accused.

Ld. Proxy counsel seeks adjournment as main counsel is not available today.

In the meantime, let the reply be called from the IO/SHO concerned specifying the previous involvement of the applicant/accused, for the next date of hearing.

At request, application be put up for consideration on 30.07.2025.

Date is given as per request of ld. Proxy counsel for the applicant/accused.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
24.07.2025