

IA No. 2/2025 in SC No. 432/2025
State Vs. Amit Yadav & Ors.
FIR No. 208/2025
PS Samaypur Badli

28.07.2025

This is an application for release of Vehicle/Car for bearing no. HR26ET6400 make Mahindra XUV 700 on superdar.

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Gaurav Vats, Ld. Counsel for the applicant through VC.

Let notice be issued to the IO concerned to file reply to the above said application for next date of hearing.

Put up for 02.08.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.07.2025