

IA No. 04/2025 in SC 432/2025  
State Vs. Ganesh Sharma  
FIR No. 208/2025  
PS S.P. Badli  
U/s 140(3)/142/103(1)/238(a)/61/3(5) IPC

11.08.2025

**This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for extension of interim bail, moved on behalf of applicant/ accused Ganesh Sharma.**

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Rahul Parashar, Id. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Let the verification report be called from the IO/SHO concerned with respect to the medical documents attached with the present application, for the next date of hearing.

At request, application be put up for consideration on **13.08.2025**. Till then, interim bail granted to the applicant/ accused vide order dated 30.07.2025, stands extended on the same terms and conditions.

(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
11.08.2025