

IA No. 02/2025 in SC 432/2025  
State Vs. Amit Yadav Etc.  
FIR No. 208/2025  
PS S.P. Badli

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Pradeep Rana, ld. Counsel for applicant.

IO is absent.

As per information received, IO is out of station at  
Jammu & Kashmir.

It is submitted by the Naib Court that he has been  
informed by the IO that he is under the supervision of ACP  
(DIU).

Let notice be issued to the IO/ACP (DIU) for the next  
date of hearing.

Application be put up for consideration on  
28.08.2025.

(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
21.08.2025