

SC 432/2025
STATE Vs. AMIT YADAV ETC
FIR NO. 208/2025
PS S.P. Badli

28.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Satish @ Satte in person on bail.

Accused Ganesh Sharma in person on interim bail.

Accused Amit Yadav and Nitin Yadav produced from
JC.

Accused Krishan Kumar not produced from JC.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike.

IO is not present. It is reported that police officials
are not allowed to enter the court premises.

Let notice be issued to the IO for the next date of
hearing.

Production warrants be also issued qua accused
Krishan Kumar through concerned Jail Superintendent, for the
next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on
27.09.2025.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.08.2025