

IA No. 5/2025 in SC No. 432/2025
State Vs. Dhruv Yadav
FIR No. 208/2025
PS S.P. Badli

06.09.2025

This is an application for release of vehicle / car bearing no. HR 26 E T 6400 make Mahindra XUV 700 on superdari, moved on behalf of the applicant / owner namely Dhruv Yadav.

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Gaurav Vats, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Let reply be called from the IO concerned for next date of hearing and it must be forwarded by the DCP concerned.

Put up for reply / further proceedings on 10.09.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.09.2025