

IA No. 5/2025 in SC No. 432/2025
State Vs. Dhruv Yadav
FIR No.208/2025
PS S.P. Badli

10.09.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rahul Parashar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
IO Inspector Anand Kumar Jha is present.

Reply to the application filed by the IO. Taken on
record.

Heard. Perused.

Let production warrants be issued against accused
Nitin Yadav for next date of hearing i.e. 15.09.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
10.09.2025