

**SC 432/2025**  
**STATE Vs. AMIT YADAV ETC**  
**FIR NO. 208/2025**  
**PS S.P. Badli**

14.11.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Satish @ Satte in person on bail.

Remaining accused produced from JC.

Sh. Pradeep Rana and Sh. Gagan Bhatnagar, Id.

Counsels for accused Amit Yadav, Nitin Yadav and Ganesh.

Sh. Gajraj Singh, Id. Counsel for accused Satish @ Satte.

Sh. Deepak and Sh. Ankit Kumar, Id. Counsels for accused Krishan.

On the last date of hearing, request has been received from IO. Today also, IO has sent request.

In these circumstances, let notice be issued to the IO through DCP concerned with directions to appear in person, otherwise SHO concerned shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further arguments on the point of charge on 09.12.2025.

**(Vandana)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**14.11.2025**