

IA No. 10/2025 in SC No. 432/2025
State Vs. Amit Yadav Etc.
FIR No. 208/2025
PS S.P. Badli

20.11.2025

This is an application seeking permission to travel for and on behalf of the applicant / accused namely Suresh Yadav in compliance of the anticipatory bail order dated 24.05.2025.

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Rahul Parasar, Ld. counsel for the accused / applicant.

Ld. counsel for the accused / applicant seeks some time to file an affidavit with respect to visit out of Station.

Meanwhile, let notice be issued to IO/ SHO concerned to verify the factum of marriage card which is attached with the application.

Put up for further proceedings on 22.11.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.11.2025