

IA No.10/2025 in SC 432/2025
State Vs. Amit Yadav Etc.
FIR No. 208/2025
PS S.P. Badli

22.11.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Rahul Parashar, Id. Counsel for applicant/
accused.

An affidavit has been filed on behalf of applicant Suresh Yadav mentioning the places, he seeks to visit outside Delhi for the purpose of extending wedding invitation of her niece.

No report has been received from IO/concerned SHO in terms of previous order.

Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- against the IO, for the next date of hearing, with directions to positively file the verification report.

At request, application be put up for consideration on 24.11.2025.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
22.11.2025