

IA No. 9/2025 in SC No. 432/2025  
State Vs. Amit Yadav  
FIR No. 208/2025  
PS S.P. Badli

04.12.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Ravinder Dabas, Ld. counsel for the applicant.

Reply to the above said application received.

Perused.

As per reply, it has been stated that during the course of investigation one mobile Phone I-phone 15 Plus seized from the complainant / witness Ms. Dheera Gohain through seizure memo and the same has been deposited into FSL Rohini for expert opinion and the result of the same is still awaited.

In view of the reply filed by the IO, the above said application is not maintainable at this stage, hence, dismissed.

Application disposed of accordingly.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**04.12.2025**