

IA No. 13/2025 in SC 432/2025  
State Vs. Amit Yadav Etc.  
FIR No. 208/2025  
PS S.P.Badli

09.12.2025

**This is an application for release of FDR moved on behalf of applicant/surety Nirmala.**

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Rahul Parashar, ld. Counsel for applicant/surety.

Heard.

In view of the report filed by the Ahlmad, the application is allowed. Let the FDR furnished by the applicant Nirmala at the time of furnishing of bail bond with regard to interim bail of accused Ganesh Sharma, be released to her after due verification and proper receipt, as per rules. Endorsement, if any, be cancelled.

Application stands disposed off.

Copy of the order be given dasti to the ld. Counsel for the applicant.

(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
09.12.2025