

SC No. 432/2025
STATE Vs. AMIT YADAV ETC
FIR No. 208/2025
PS (S.P. Badli)

24.12.2025

Present: Sh. Gurdault Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Amit Yadav, Nitin, Krishan and Ganesh Sharma, produced from JC.

Accused Satish is on bail, in person.

Sh. Gagan Bhatnagar, Ld. counsel for accused persons namely Amit Yadav, Nitin Yadav and Ganesh.

IO is present through VC.

It is submitted by the IO that due to some technical difficulty, he could not obtain the FSL result, but he further submitted that he will file the supplementary chargesheet on 26.12.2025.

Put up for arguments on charge on 21.01.2026..

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
24.12.2025