

SC No. 432/2025
STATE Vs. AMIT YADAV ETC
FIR No. 208/2025
PS (S.P. Badli)

21.01.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons namely Amit Yadav, Ganesh Sharma
Nitin Yadav and Krishan Kumar produced from JC
through VC.

Accused Satish Kumar @ Satte is on bail in person.

Sh. Ravinder Dabas, Ld. counsel for the complainant
through VC.

Sh. Gajraj Singh and Sh. Vanshi Jindal, Ld. counsels
for accused Satish Kumar @ Satte.

Sh. Pradeep Rana and Sh. Gagan Bhatnagar, Ld.
counsels for accused Amit Yadav, Nitin Yadav and
Ganesh Sharma.

Supplementary chargesheet qua FSL not received. Let
notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on next date of
hearing. If the IO is not available on next date of hearing, then
SHO concerned is directed to appear on next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on 03.02.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
21.01.2026