

SC 432/2025
STATE Vs. AMIT YADAV ETC
FIR NO. 208/2025
PS S.P. Badli

24.02.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Amit Yadav, Nitin Yadav, Ganesh Sharma
and Krishan Kumar produced from JC.

Accused Satish Kumar @ Satte in person on bail.

Accused Suresh Yadav in person, who is stated to be
on anticipatory bail.

Sh. Gajraj Singh, Id. Counsel for accused Satish @
Satte.

Sh. Yudhister Sharma, Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Sh. Keshav
Kumar and Sh. Rishabh Sharma, Id. Counsels for accused
Amit Yadav, Nitin Yadav, Suresh Yadav and Ganesh
Sharma.

Sh. Sumit Shokeen, Id. Counsel for accused Krishan
Kumar, through VC.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of accused Ganesh Sharma
filed. Same is taken on record.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

Certain citations have been filed on behalf of accused
persons.

Ld. Counsel for accused Krishan Kumar seeks
adjournment to address arguments on the point of charge. Ld. Addl.
PP for the State also seeks sometime to address arguments on the point
of charge.

Put up for further arguments on the point of charge on
16.03.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
24.02.2026