

IA No.15/2026 in SC 432/2025
State Vs. Amit Yadav
FIR No. 208/2025
PS S.P. Badli

24.02.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Yudhister Sharma, Id. Counsel for applicant/
accused.

IO Inspector Anand Kumr Jha in person.

Reply to the bail application filed. Copy supplied.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further arguments on **16.03.2026**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
24.02.2026