

IA No. 16/2026 in SC No. 432/2025
Nitin Yadav VS. State
FIR No. 208/2025
PS S.P. Badli

28.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Amit Rana, Ld. Counsel for the accused /
applicant.

Neither the IO present nor any reply has been received. Hence, in these circumstances, this court is constrained to issue bailable warrants to the tune of Rs. 5,000/- against the IO for next date of hearing with direction to file reply to the above said application.

Put up for reply and arguments on 30.03.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.03.2026