

IA No. 17/2026 in SC No. 432/2025
Ganesh Sharma Vs. State
FIR No. 208/2025
PS S.P. Badli

04.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the accused / applicant.

No time left for orders today as one order in revision petition bearing CR No. 175/2025 titled as Geetanjali Arora Vs. State & Ors. has been passed. The undersigned is also busy in one official meeting and also in other administrative work.

Put up for orders on 07.04.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.04.2026