

IA No.18/2026 in SC 432/2024
State Vs. Amit Yadav
FIR No. 208/2025
PS S.P. Badli

30.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for applicant/ accused.

One of the regular Stenographer Ms.Shakina is on leave. Substitute Steno has been provided at 11.00 a.m. that too till 1.30 p.m. No substitute stenographer has been provided after lunch, hence, order cannot be passed today.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **05.05.2026**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
30.04.2026