

**SC 432/2025**  
**STATE Vs. AMIT YADAV ETC**  
**FIR NO. 208/2025**  
**PS S.P. Badli**

12.05.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused in person on bail.

Sh. Gajraj Singh, Id. Counsel for accused Satish Kumar @ Satte.

Sh. Amit Rana, Id. Counsel for accused Amit Yadav, Nitin Yadav, Ganesh Sharma and Suresh Yadav.

Sh. Ankit, Id. Proxy Counsel for accused Krishan Kumar.

PW Dheera Gohlan in person but discharged unexamined as it is submitted by her that she is not feeling well. It is also submitted by her PW Rupali, who is her mother is unable to appear today as she presently at her native village.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witnesses mentioned at Sl. No.1 & 2, through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 10.07.2026.

**(Vandana)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**12.05.2026**