

1A no. 20/26 in SC No. 432/25
State Vs. Amit Yadav etc.
FIR No 208/25
PS SP Badli

19.05.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Applicant in person.

Applicant submits that he does not want to pursue his application. Separate statement is recorded in previous order.

In view of above, the present application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.05.2026